
2018
TV
ABC

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

ABC

ABC

ABC

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

NBCSN

TIME ET
12:30 PM

9:00 PM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

11:00 AM

3:30 PM

8:00 PM

12:30 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

1:30 PM

8:00 PM

2:30 PM

6:30 PM

INDYCAR RACING
SCHEDULE

DATE
Sun, Mar 11

Sat, Apr 7
 

Sun, Apr 15

Sun, Apr 22

Sat, May 12

Sun, May 27

Sat-Sun, Jun 2-3

Sat, Jun 9

Sun, Jun 24

Sun, Jul 8

Sun, Jul 15

Sun, Jul 29

Sun, Aug 19

Sat, Aug 25

Sun, Sep 2

Sun, Sep 16

LOCATION
St. Petersburg, Florida
Street Course

Avondale, Arizona
Oval Course

Long Beach, California
Street Course

Leeds, Alabama
Road Course

Speedway, Indiana
Road Course

Speedway, Indiana
Oval Course

Detroit, Michigan
Street Course

Fort Worth, Texas
Oval Course

Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin
Road Course

Newton, Iowa
Oval Course

Toronto, Ontario
Road Course

Lexington, Ohio
Road Course

Long Pond, Pennsylvania
Oval Course

Madison, Illinois
Oval Course

Portland, Oregon
Road Course

Sonoma, California
Road Course

RACE
Firestone Grand Prix of St. Petersburg
Streets of St. Petersburg

Desert Diamond West Valley Phoenix Grand Prix
Phoenix International Raceway

Toyota Grand Prix of Long Beach
Streets of Long Beach

Honda Indy Grand Prix of Alabama
Barber Motorsports Park

IndyCar Grand Prix
Indianapolis Motor Speedway Road Course

102nd Indianapolis 500 
Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Chevrolet Dual in Detroit 
The Raceway at Belle Isle Park

Rainguard Water Sealer 600
Texas Motor Speedway

Kohler Grand Prix
Road America

Iowa Corn 300
Iowa Speedway

Honda Indy Toronto
Exhibition Place

Honda Indy 200
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course

ABC Supply 500
Pocono Raceway

St. Louis 250
Gateway Motorsports Park

Grand Prix of Portland
Portland International Raceway

GoPro Grand Prix of Sonoma
Sonoma Raceway
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