

## 2018 INDYCAR RACING SCHEDULE

DATE	RACE	LOCATION	TIMEET	TV
Sun, Mar 11	Firestone Grand Prix of St. Petersburg Streets of St. Petersburg	St. Petersburg, Florida Street Course	12:30 PM	ABC
Sat, Apr 7	Desert Diamond West Valley Phoenix Grand Prix Phoenix International Raceway	Avondale, Arizona Oval Course	9:00 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Apr 15	Toyota Grand Prix of Long Beach Streets of Long Beach	Long Beach, California Street Course	4:00 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Apr 22	Honda Indy Grand Prix of Alabama Barber Motorsports Park	Leeds, Alabama Road Course	3:00 PM	NBCSN
Sat, May 12	IndyCar Grand Prix Indianapolis Motor Speedway Road Course	Speedway, Indiana Road Course	3:30 PM	ABC
Sun, May 27	102nd Indianapolis 500 Indianapolis Motor Speedway	Speedway, Indiana Oval Course	11:00 AM	ABC
Sat-Sun, Jun 2-3	Chevrolet Dual in Detroit The Raceway at Belle Isle Park	Detroit, Michigan Street Course	3:30 PM	ABC
Sat, Jun 9	Rainguard Water Sealer 600 Texas Motor Speedway	Fort Worth, Texas Oval Course	8:00 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Jun 24	Kohler Grand Prix Road America	Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin Road Course	12:30 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Jul 8	Iowa Corn 300 Iowa Speedway	Newton, Iowa Oval Course	2:00 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Jul 15	Honda Indy Toronto Exhibition Place	Toronto, Ontario Road Course	3:00 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Jul 29	Honda Indy 200 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course	Lexington, Ohio Road Course	3:00 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Aug 19	ABC Supply 500 Pocono Raceway	Long Pond, Pennsylvania Oval Course	1:30 PM	NBCSN
Sat, Aug 25	St. Louis 250 Gateway Motorsports Park	Madison, Illinois Oval Course	8:00 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Sep 2	Grand Prix of Portland Portland International Raceway	Portland, Oregon Road Course	2:30 PM	NBCSN
Sun, Sep 16	GoPro Grand Prix of Sonoma Sonoma Raceway	Sonoma, California Road Course	6:30 PM	NBCSN